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Curriculum Planner (2014-2019 class)   Revised April 25, 2017 
Fall – Year 1 Spring – Year 1 
1. Professional Seminar  (PSC 6551A) – 0.75 credits Tues 9-10 
2. Physiological Psychology (PSA 6930)– 3 credits Tues 2-4 
3. Concepts in Psychotherapy (PSC 6191) – 3 credits Wed 12-2 
4. Cognitive Assessment w/ Practicum (PSC 6441) – 3 credits Wed 2-4 (lab 6-8) 
5. Psychoanalytic Theory (PSC 6195)– 3 credits Thurs 10-12 
6. ½ Clinical Interviewing w/ Practicum Lab (PSC 6435)– 3 credits Thurs 2-4 (lab 4-6) 
     & Basic Psychotherapy Skills Practicum(PSC 6436L) – 0 credits Wed 10-12 
     ½ Cognitive Therapy (PSC 6497)– 3 credits Tues 10-12 

 
 

1. Professional Seminar  (PSC 6551B) – 0.75 credits Tues 9-10  
2. Adult Psychopathology (PSC 6813)– 3 credits Tues 2-4 
3. Personality Assessment w/ Practicum (PSC 6442)– 3 credits Thurs 8-10 (lab W6-

8) 
4. Multicultural Diversity (PSA 6181)– 3 credits Thurs 10-12 
5. Issues in Professional Practice (PSA 6371)– 3 credits Wed 2-4 
6. ½ Basic Psychotherapy Skills Practicum (PSC 6436L) – 0 credits Tues 10-12 
     & Clinical Interviewing w/ Practicum Lab (PSC 6435) – 3 credits Thurs 2-4 (lab 

4-6) 
     ½ Behavior Therapy (PSC 6478)– 3 credits Wed 4-6 

 
• Students must have a total of 15.75 credits each semester 
• Students submit research advisor picks in the fall 
• Students conduct intakes on Parnes patients for Clinical Interviewing 
• First year advisors: Arsenio, Goldklank, Zweig 

• If approved, students must apply for externship during the spring semester 
• Students must attend Assessment labs both semesters 
• Students assess volunteers for Cognitive & Personality Assessment 
• Students are required to attend scheduled colloquia (Thurs 12-2) all year 

Fall – Year 2 Spring – Year 2 
1. Externship IA (PSC 6944) – 0 credits Mon & Fri 16-18 hrs 
2. Professional Seminar  (PSC 6552A)– 0.75 credits Tues 9-10 
3. Clinical Assessment with Practicum I (PSC 6446)– 3 credits Wed 12-2 (lab var.) 
4. Research Seminar I– 3 credits (var. days & times) 
5. Statistics (PSA 6280)– 3 credits Wed 2-4  
6. ½ Cognitive Therapy (PSC 6497)– 3 credits Tues 10-12 
     ½ Choice – 3 credits 
• Object Relations Theory and Therapy (PSC 6175) – 3 credits Wed 10-12 
• Self Psychology (PSC 6491) – 3 credits Thurs 4-6 

1. Externship IB (PSC 6945) – 0  credits Mon & Fri 16-18 hrs 
2. Professional Seminar  (PSC 6552B)– 0.75 credits Tues 9-10 
3. Clinical Assessment w/ Practicum II (PSC 6447)– 3 credits Wed 6-8 (lab var.) 
4. Research Seminar II – 3 credits (var. days & times) 
5. Research Methods and Design (PSC 6287)– 3 credits Wed 2-4 
6. ½ Behavior Therapy (PSC 6478)– 3 credits –Wed 10-12 
• ½ Interpersonal and Relational Psychotherapy (PSC 6498) – 3 credits Thurs 10-

12  
 
 

• Students must have a total of 12.75 credits each semester 
• Students begin working on Research Project I (Outline due June 1st of 2nd year) 
• Students assess Parnes patients for Clinical Assessment I and II  
• Second year advisors: Rock & Walsh 

• If approved, students must apply for externship II during spring semester 
• Students must attend Assessment labs both semesters: days and times TBA 
• Students must complete 2 TOI courses (A & B) by the end of 2nd year 
• Students begin doing therapy with Parnes patients by end of spring semester 

Fall – Year 3 Spring – Year 3 
1. Externship IIA (PSC 6946) – 0  credits Mon & Fri 16-18 hrs 
2. Professional Seminar  (PSC 6553A) – 0.75 credits Thurs 9-10 
3. Individual Psychotherapy Practicum – 1.5 credits (var. days & times) 
• Psychodynamic (PSC 6492) CBT (PSC 6502) 
4. Integrating Clinical Practice and Research (PSC 6288) – 3 credits Wed 2-4 
5. Choice – 3 credits 
6. Choice – 3 credits 
7. Choice – 3 credits 
• Positive Psychology (PSC 6511) – 3 credits Wed 10-12  
• Psychological Assessment and Treatment of Older Adults (PSC 6448) – 3 credits 

Tues 12-2 
• Life-Span Development (PSA 6515) – 3 credits Wed 4-6 (two sections) 
• Cognitive-Behavior Therapy for Anxiety and Depressive Disorders I (PSC 6470) – 3 

credits Thurs 10-12 
• Social Psychology (PSA 6405) – 3 credits online 
• Introduction to Clinical Neuropsychology I (PSH 6011) – 3 credits Thurs 4-6 
• History & Systems of Psychology (PSA 6601) – 3 credits online 
• Self Psychology (PSC 6491) – 3 credits Thurs 4-6  
• Object Relations Theory and Therapy (PSC 6175) – 3 credits Wed 10-12 
• Working with Asylum Seekers (PSC 6544) – 3 credits Tues: 12-2  

(must meet with Dr. Auerbach to register) 
 

1. Externship IIB (PSC 6947) – 0  credits Mon & Fri 16-18 hrs 
2. Professional Seminar (PSC 6553B)– 0.75 credits Thurs 9-10 
3. Individual Psychotherapy Practicum – 1.5 credits (var. days & times) 
• Psychodynamic (PSC 6493) CBT (PSC 6503) 
4. Research Project I (PSC 6915)– 3 credits(on own) 
5. Choice – 3 credits 
6. Choice – 3 credits 
7. Choice – 3 credits 
• Data Analysis (PSC 6537) – 3 credits Wed 2-4 
• The Teaching and Learning of Psychotherapy (Clinical Supervision) (PSC 6509) 

– 3 credits Tues 12-2 
• Clinical Concepts in Couples and Family Therapy (PSC 6463) – 3 credits Thurs 

10-12 
• Introduction to Qualitative Research (PSA 6289) – 3 credits Tues 4-6 
• Cognitive & Affective Bases of Behavior (PSA 6472) – 3 credits Wed 4-6 
• Psychopharmacology (PSA 6071) – 3 credits Wed 6-8 
• Cognitive-Behavior Therapy for Anxiety and Depressive Disorders II (PSC 

6471) – 3 credits Thurs 10-12 
• Science of Cognitive and Affective Function (PSH 6014) – 3 credits Tues 12-2 
• Social Psychology (PSA 6405) – 3 credits online 
• Introduction to Clinical Neuropsychology II (PSH 6012) – 3 credits Thurs 4-6 
• Interpersonal and Relational Psychotherapy (PSC 6498) – 3 credits Thurs 10-12 
• Working with Asylum Seekers (PSC 6544) – 3 credits Tues: 12-2 

(must meet with Dr. Auerbach to register) 
• Assessment and Treatment of Substance Use Disorders (PSC 6484) – 3 credits 

Wed 12-2 
• Evidence-Based Interventions for Children and Adolescents (PSC 6485 – 3 

credits- Wed 4-6 
• Students must have a total of 14.25 credits each semester 
• Students register for Clinical Competency II and III Summer of 3rd year 
• Students submit first draft of Research Project I to research advisor (September 1st of 3rd year) 
• Students see psychotherapy patients at Parnes clinic &undergo individual supervision all year 
• Students begin working on Clinical Competency II 
• Third year advisors: Auerbach& Van Meter 

• Students should be completing all Foundation Courses 
• Either Intro to Qualitative OR Data Analysis must be taken in 3rd or 4th year to fulfill Research 

Sequence requirement 
• Students complete final draft of Research Project I (due June 15th of 3rd year) and initiate 

proposal for Research Project II (due June 15th of 3rd year) 
• Students submit Clinical Competency II May 31st of 3rd year 
 

Fall – Year 4 Spring – Year 4 
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1. Externship IIIA (PSC 6948) – 0 credits, optional 
2. Professional Seminar  (PSC 6554A) – 0.75 credits Thurs 9-10  
3. Individual Psychotherapy Practicum– 1.5 credits (var. days & times) 
• Psychodynamic (PSC 6492) CBT (PSC 6502) 
• Advanced Psychodynamic (PSC 6494) Advanced CBT (PSC 6504) 
4. Research Project II* (PSC 6916)– 3 credits (on own) 
5. Choice – 3 credits 
6. Choice – 3 credits 
7. Choice – 3 credits 
• Positive Psychology (PSC 6511) – 3 credits Weds 10-12  
• Psychological Assessment and Treatment of Older Adults (PSC 6448) – 3 credits 

Tues 12-2 
• Family Therapy w/ Practicum I (PSC 6465) – 4.5 credits Wed 12-2 
• Life-Span Development (PSA 6515) – 3 credits Wed 4-6 (two sections) 
• Cognitive-Behavior Therapy for Anxiety and Depressive Disorders I (PSC 6470) – 3 

credits Thurs 10-12 
• Social Psychology (PSA 6405) – 3 credits online 
• Introduction to Clinical Neuropsychology I (PSH 6011) – 3 credits Thurs 4-6 
• History & Systems of Psychology (PSA 6601) – 3 credits online 
• Self Psychology (PSC 6491) – 3 credits Thurs 4-6  
• Object Relations Theory and Therapy (PSC 6175) – 3 credits Wed 12-2 
• Health and Addictions (XXX XXXX) – 3 credits Wed 4-6 
• Working with Asylum Seekers (PSC 6544) – 3 credits Tues 12-2  

(must meet with Dr. Auerbach to register) 
 

1. Externship IIIB (PSC 6949) – 0 credits, optional 
2. Professional Seminar  (PSC 6554B)– 0.75 credits Thurs 9-10 
3. Individual Psychotherapy Practicum – 1.5 credits (var. days & times) 
• Psychodynamic (PSC 6493) CBT (PSC 6503) 
• Advanced Psychodynamic (PSC 6495) Advanced CBT (PSC 6505) 
4. Research Project II(PSC 6916)– 0 credits 
5. Choice – 3 credits  
6. Choice – 3 credits 
7. Choice – 3 credits 
8. Choice – 3 credits 
• Data Analysis (PSC 6537) – 3 credits Wed 2-4  
• Introduction to Qualitative Research (PSA 6289) – 3 credits Tues 4-6 
• Family Therapy w/ Practicum II (PSC 6466) – 4.5 credits Wed 12-2 
• Cognitive & Affective Bases of Behavior (PSA 6472) – 3 credits Wed 4-6 
• Psychopharmacology (PSA 6071) – 3 credits Wed 6-8  
• Cognitive-Behavior Therapy for Anxiety and Depressive Disorders II (PSC 

6471) – 3 credits Thurs 10-12  
• Science of Cognitive and Affective Function (PSH 6014) – 3 credits Tues 12-2  
• Social Psychology (PSA 6405) – 3 credits online 
• Introduction to Clinical Neuropsychology II (PSH 6012) – 3 credits Thurs 4-6  
• Interpersonal and Relational Psychotherapy (PSC 6498) – 3 credits Thurs 10-12 
• Working with Asylum Seekers (PSC 6544) – 3 credits Thurs 10-12 

(must meet with Dr. Auerbach to register) 
• Clinical Concepts in Couples and Family Therapy (PSC 6463) – 3 credits Thurs 

10-12 
• Evidence-Based Interventions for Children and Adolescents (PSC 6485 – 3 

credits- Wed 4-6 
• Students must have a total of 14.25 credits each semester  
• Students conduct writing, data collection, and data analysis of Research Project II 
• Fourth year advisor: Eubanks 

*Students are required to register and pay for the Research Project II course each semester until they have 
completed their PsyD II project. A total of 3 credits will be earned for the course upon completion. 
 
 

• Students should have completed all Foundation Courses by the end of this semester 
• If approved, students apply for Internship  
• Either Intro to Qualitative OR Data Analysis must be taken in 3rd or 4th year to fulfill Research 

Sequence requirement 
• Students must complete a total of 114 credits by end of spring semester 
• Students see psychotherapy patients at Parnes &undergo individual supervision all year 

 
Fall – Year 5 Spring – Year 5 
1. Internship (PSC 8941) – 1 credit Mon-Fri 40+ hrs 
2. Research Project II (PSC 6916) – 0 credits 

1. Internship (PSC 8941) – 1 credit Mon-Fri 40+ hrs 
2. Research Project II (PSC 6916)– 0 credits 

• Students submit first draft of Research Project II  
• Fifth year advisors: student research advisor 

 

• Students prepare commencement attestation form 
• Students revise and resubmit Research Project II; if approved, oral defense is scheduled 
• If approved, students attend commencement ceremonies in May 
• If all requirements are approved, students will graduate in June or September 

 


